7662/68

-CH \$40.(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horphag Research Limited		104/11/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horphag Research Management, S.A.	
Street Address:	71 Avenue Louis Casai, CP 80	
Internal Address:	1216 Cointrin	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76621682	PYCNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-935-3000

Email: sbkickham@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Marvin S. Gittes
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27990-405B

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marvin S. Gittes
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10017

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK

900047059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin S. Gittes	
Signature:	/msgittes/	
Date:	04/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Horphag assignment for 405B#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0496 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horphag Research Limited ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the

laws of the United Kingdom with a business address at 1-Le Marchant Street St. Peter Port,

Street Box, Guernsey Grand Windshall Street St. Peter Port,

Guernsey, United Kingdom, owns the trademark which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial

No. 76/621682, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark PYCNO

("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Horphag Research Management SA ("Assignee"), a corporation organized

under the laws of Switzerland with a business address 71 Avenue Louis Casaï, CP 80, 1216

Cointrin, Geneva, Switzerland, desires to acquire the Mark, all inventory of products bearing the

Mark, and obtain an assignment of U.S. Application Serial No. 76/621682, together with the

goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the

Mark and Application Serial No. 76/621682, together with all inventory of products bearing the

Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and

collect damages for past infringements.

Horphag Research Limited

Name: Eric de Verrel

NYC 355625v.1

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0497